IABSE-JSCE Joint Conference on Advances in Bridge Engineering-IV, August 26-27, 2020, Dhaka, Bangladesh ISBN: 978-984-34-8313-3
Amin, Okui, Bhuiyan, Rahman (eds.) www.iabse-bd.org
359
ABSTRACT: Selection of construction material for a specific application depends on the material’s ability to
withstand the applied load. Roller Compacted Concrete (RCC) typically used for pavement construction is a
stiff and zero slump concrete which is placed and compacted carefully using a vibratory roller. Its prime ad-
vantages include high construction speed, low cost and better performance with minimum maintenance. Steel
slag (SS) is a byproduct produced during purification of steel from scrap materials. This study incorporated

Aggregate)
12.5-25mm
Aggregate
(weight %
of total CA)
4.75-12.5 mm
Aggregate
(weight % of
total CA)
Water
(weight %
of total dry
mixture)
13% Cement Content (C-25 concrete)
SS1-0 0 13 87 55 45 45 55 6.5
SS1-10 10 13 87 55 45 45 55 6.5
SS1-20 20 13 87 55 45 45 55 6.5
SS1-30 30 13 87 55 45 45 55 6.5
SS1-40 40 13 87 55 45 45 55 6.5
SS1-50 50 13 87 55 45 45 55 6.5
14% Cement Content (C-30 concrete)
SS2-0 0 13 86 55 45 45 55 6.0
SS2-10 10 13 86 55 45 45 55 6.0
SS2-20 20 13 86 55 45 45 55 6.0
SS2-30 30 13 86 55 45 45 55 6.0
SS2-40 40 13 86 55 45 45 55 6.0
SS2-50 50 13 87 55 45 45 55 6.0
With 13% binder content of total dry materials the target compressive strength was 25MPa. It was fixed based
on the chart of cementitious content and compressive strength proposed by (Harrington et al., 2010). Similar-
ly, for the target compressive strength of 30 MPa, the cement or binder content used was 14% of the total vo-
lume of the dry mixture, where aggregates content was 86%.